A.P.N. No.: 1220-12-610-013

R.P.T.T. \$1,735.50

File No.: 1805022 MMB

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Cortez Tahoe, LLC, a Nevda Limited Liability
Company
c/o Bryan R. Clark
6910 S. Cimarron Road, Suite 240

Las Vegas, NV 89113

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1735.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,775.50 Pgs=2

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Joseph Yao and Leigh Ann Yao, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Cortez Tahoe, LLC, a Nevda Limited Liability Company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 28 in Block G, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA #01-083 FOR PINION RIDGE, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 15, 2003 in Book 0903, Page 7332 as Document No. 589938.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 8, 2007

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

David Joseph Yao	Leigh Ann Yao
State of Nevada)	/ /
County of Douglas)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on t By: David Joseph Yao and Leigh Ann Yao.	the <u>8th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2022
Signature: Macable Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada
My Commission Expires: 11/13/24	Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
	<))

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)			/\
a) <u>1220-12-610-013</u>			(
b)			1	
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	The same of the sa	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	<u> </u>	
= = =	II. MODILE FIGURE	rtotos.		
☐ Other				
2 - Total Valua/Calas Bri	on of Deanarty	\$ 445,000.00		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	osure Only (value of property			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of property	\$ 445,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	or Tay Duo	\$ 1,735.50	 	
u. Real Floperty Transit	er rax bue	Ψ 1,7 33.30	} 	
4. If Exemption Claimed)]	
	er Option per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	/ /	
b. Explain Reason fo			- /	
b. Explain Reddon le		$\overline{}$		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	%		
	and acknowledges, under pe		pursuant to NRS :	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is corn	ect to the best of	their information a	and belief,
and can be supported by o	locumentation if called upon	to substantiate th	e information pro	vided herein.
	gree that disallowance of any			
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the			
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liable	e for any additiona	al amount owed.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NIA LAC	_ \.	ESOMONA	Officer
Signature	$\Delta \mathcal{N} \mathcal{W} \mathcal{V} \mathcal{V} \mathcal{V}$	_ Capacity	COCKOM.	viriue
\ '	\) .)		
Signature		_ Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	BUVER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			EQUIRED)	<u></u>
Print Name: David Josep			Cortez Tahoe, LLC	. a Nevda
Address: 1137 (024			imited Liability Co	
City: GARDERVI	16		/o Bryan R. Ćlark	
State: NV	Zip: 89410	Address: 6910 S. Cimarron Road, Suite 240		
100		City: Las Vegas		
		State: NV	Zip:	89113
	/)			
COMPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING (re			
	le Company	Escrow# 18	05022 MMB	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	5, Suite 109			
City: Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip:	89410